YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2038 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th March 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England

Rest of
South
Weighted Sample|2038| 367 |524| 187 220 715 728 | 986 | 1052 | 214 | 842 | 503 |479]| 1162| 876 | 1763 98 177 483 334 247 699
Unweighted Sample]|2038| 360]568| 203 254 880 759 1914 | 1124 97 | 786 | 556 |599]| 1271 ] 767 1733 114 191 497 334 194 708

Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem|Reform UK| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking back to the cuts that the coalition
Government made in 2010 to 2015, do you think...
The cuts the current Government are making are larger 5 | /5 14 g 43 25 41|32 28 |20 24 32 43| 26 36| 30 33 33 | 28 30 24 33
than the cuts the coalition Government made
The cuts the current Government.e.ure making are smaller 15 9 26 19 12 23 9 20 11 21 17 15 10| 20 9 16 19 13 16 12 24 14
than the cuts the coalition Government made
The cuts the current Government are making are similar ¢ | 1, 149 g 12 16 16 |19 13 |14 17 16 13| 17 14| 16 9 16 | 18 16 16 15
in size to those the coalition Government made
Don'tknow 39 | 35 37 37 33 36 34 29 48 46 42 36 34| 37 41 39 40 38 38 41 37 39
Thinking back to the cuts that the coalition
Government made in 2010 to 2015, do you think...
The cuts the current Governme'n't are making are fairer 1116 22 12 7 18 6 14 9 14 13 12 7 15 7 11 18 14 11 7 14 12
than the cuts the coalition Government made
The cuts the current Government are making are more o | 45 14 g5 50 25 47 |33 33 |21 24 36 51|27 40| 33 24 29 |34 34 30 34
unfair than the cuts the coalition Government made
The cuts the current Government are making are similar g | 15 o5 47 10 21 15 |23 12 |17 20 19 12|21 13| 17 19 18 | 19 20 23 14
in fairness to those the coalition Government made
Don'tknow 38 | 29 36 38 33 35 33 30 46 48 44 33 30| 37 40 38 39 38 37 40 34 40
Thinking back to the cuts that the coalition
Government made in 2010 to 2015, do you think...
The cuts the current Government are making and the o | ,5 15 55 18 20 18|23 13 |10 18 20 18|21 13| 18 14 15 |18 18 20 17
cuts the coalition Government made are both necessary
The cuts the current Government are making are
necessary, but the cuts the coalition Government made 10 | 4 22 13 3 17 5 12 8 9 11 11 6 13 5 9 16 10 10 8 13 8
were not
The cuts the coalition Government made were
necessary, but the cuts the current Governmentare 12 | 22 6 5 26 7 20 14 11 10 8 15 17| 10 16 13 9 9 11 14 14 13
making are not
Neither the cuts the coalition Government made northe o | ,, 14 g 22 19 18|19 18 |23 18 17 20| 17 20| 18 18 23 |21 13 18 19
cuts the current Government are making are necessary
Don'tknow 42 | 36 38 41 30 38 39 32 51 48 45 37 39| 39 45 42 42 43 40 47 35 43

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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